LABORATORIES

*:anresoo

since 1943

Certificate of Analysis

October 18, 2021
GARDEN OF LIFE

4200 Northcorp Parkway
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

Description

Lot Number
Category (Type)
Received

Analysis

Instrument
Method
Analysis Date

Cannabinoid

Total THC

Total CBD

Serving Weight (g)
Package Weight (g)
g/ml Conversion Factor

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.

Mérybel Mende
Compliance Manager

October 18, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

4007 Dr. Formulated CBD 10mg Peppermint

W2909384 21210
Non-Inhalable Orally Consumed Concentrate (Tincture)
August 11, 2021

Liquid Chromatography Diode Array Detector (LC-DAD)
MF12D012

August 11, 2021 to October 18, 2021

mg/g

ND

11.01
0.940
28.20
0.940

mg/serving mg/package
ND ND
10.35 310.37

SAMPLE INFORMATION

ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Cannabinoid Profile @ Pass

Order No. 528071
Sample No. 1097623

% Difference (mg/

. Status
serving)

Labeled mg/serving

10 3.46

Limit of Detection: 0.067 mg/g
Limit of Quantitation: 0.2 mg/g

ND = None Detected

<LOQ = Below Limit of Quantitation
<LOD = Below Limit of Detection

Anresco Laboratories

1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124

Sample #: 1097623
Batch #: W2909384 21210

page 1of 1
Report ID: T-2

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure

under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.
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@ LAsoRATORIES Certificate of Analysis

since 1943

October 18, 2021

GARDEN OF LIFE Order No. 528071
4200 Northcorp Parkway Sample No. 1097623
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description 4007 Dr. Formulated CBD 10mg Peppermint

Lot Number W2909384 21210

Category (Type) Non-Inhalable Orally Consumed Concentrate (Tincture)

Received August 11, 2021

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Micro Screen (GOL)

Analysis Date August 11, 2021 to October 18, 2021
Analyte Findings Units Method
Standard Plate Count <10 cfu/g FDA BAM
Yeast <10 cfu/g AOAC 2014.05
Mold <10 cfu/g AOAC 2014.05
Coliforms <10 cfu/g FDA BAM - ECC AGAR
E. coli <10 cfu/g FDA BAM - ECC AGAR
Salmonella Negative /3758 AOAC 2016.01
Staphylococcus <10 cfu/g AOAC 2003.07
Enterobacteriaceae <10 cfu/g AOAC 2003.01

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.

Compliance Manager

October 18, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

Anresco Laboratories Sample #: 1097623 page 1of 1
1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124 Batch #: W2909384 21210 Report ID: T-2

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure
under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.



LABORATORIES

*:anresoo

since 1943

Certificate of Analysis

October 18, 2021
GARDEN OF LIFE

4200 Northcorp Parkway

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

Description

Lot Number
Category (Type)
Received

Analysis

Instrument
Method
Analysis Date

Analyte
Arsenic
Cadmium
Mercury
Lead

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.

Mérybel MendeZz:
Compliance Manager

October 18, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

4007 Dr. Formulated CBD 10mg Peppermint

W2909384 21210

Non-Inhalable Orally Consumed Concentrate (Tincture)

August 11, 2021

Heavy Metals @& Pass

Inductively Coupled Plasma Mass Spectrometry (ICP-MS)

MF 24E020

August 11, 2021 to October 18, 2021

LOD/LOQ (pg/g)
0.02/0.05
0.02/0.05
0.02/0.05
0.02/0.05

Findings (pg/g)
ND
ND
ND
ND

SAMPLE INFORMATION

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Limit (pg/g)
1.5

0.5

3

0.5

Order No. 528071
Sample No. 1097623

Status
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

ND = None Detected

Anresco Laboratories

1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124

Sample #: 1097623
Batch #: W2909384 21210

page 1of 1
Report ID: T-2

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure
under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.



LABORATORIES

*:anresoo

since 1943

Certificate of Analysis

October 18, 2021
GARDEN OF LIFE

4200 Northcorp Parkway

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

Description
Lot Number
Category (Type)
Received

Analysis

Instrument
Method
Analysis Date

Analyte
1,2-Dichloroethane
Acetone
Acetonitrile
Benzene

n-Butane
Chloroform
Ethanol

Ethyl acetate

Ethyl ether
Ethylene oxide
n-Heptane
n-Hexane
Isopropyl alcohol
Methanol
Methylene chloride
n-Pentane
Propane

Toluene

Total xylenes (ortho-, meta-,

para-)
Trichloroethylene

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.

% b5
Marybel Mend
Compliance Manager

o
CTOBER 1
1978

October 18, 2021

SAMPLE INFORMATION

4007 Dr. Formulated CBD 10mg Peppermint

W2909384 21210

Non-Inhalable Orally Consumed Concentrate (Tincture)

August 11, 2021

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Residual Solvent Screen @ Pass

Gas Chromatography Mass Spectrometry (GC/MS)

USP OVI<467>
August 11, 2021 to October 18, 2021

LOD/LOQ (ppm)

0.1/1 ND
50/150 ND
4/12 ND
0.1/1 ND
48/160 ND
0.11 ND
67/200 ND
27/80 ND
17/50 ND
0.5/1 ND
1/4 ND
2/10 ND
33/100 ND
50/150 ND
0.5/1 ND
2/6 ND
10/33 ND
10/30 ND
30/90 ND
0.1/1 ND

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

Findings (ppm)

Limit (ppm)
1
5000
410
1
5000
1
5000
5000
5000
1
5000
290
5000
3000
1
5000
5000
890

2170
1

Order No. 528071
Sample No. 1097623

Status
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Pass

ND = None Detected

Anresco Laboratories

1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124

Sample #: 1097623

Batch #: W2909384 21210

page 1of 1
Report ID: T-2

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure
under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.
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October 18, 2021

GARDEN OF LIFE Order No. 528071
4200 Northcorp Parkway Sample No. 1097623
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description 4007 Dr. Formulated CBD 10mg Peppermint
Lot Number W2909384 21210
Category (Type) Non-Inhalable Orally Consumed Concentrate (Tincture)
Received August 11, 2021
ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Pesticide Screen - GOL @ Pass
Instrument Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography Tandem

Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)
Method MF 21P030
Analysis Date August 11, 2021 to October 18, 2021
Analyte LOD/LOQ Findings Limit Status
Abamectin 0.04/0.10 ND 0.3 Pass
Azoxystrobin 0.02/0.06 ND 40.0 Pass
Bifenazate 0.02/0.06 ND 5.0 Pass
Bifenthrin 0.04/0.10 ND 0.5 Pass
Cyfluthrin 0.10/0.30 ND 1.0 Pass
Daminozide 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Etoxazole 0.02/0.06 ND 1.5 Pass
Fenoxycarb 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Imazalil 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Imidacloprid 0.02/0.06 ND 3.0 Pass
Myclobutanil 0.02/0.06 ND 9.0 Pass
Paclobutrazol 0.02/0.06 ND 0.02 Pass
Piperonyl Butoxide 0.02/0.06 ND 8.0 Pass
Pyrethrins 0.10/0.30 ND 1.0 Pass
Spinosad 0.02/0.06 ND 3.0 Pass
Spiromesifen 0.04/0.10 ND 12.0 Pass
Spirotetramat 0.02/0.06 ND 13.0 Pass
Trifloxystrobin 0.02/0.06 ND 30.0 Pass
Reported by ND = None Detected

Anresco, Inc.

Compliance Manager

October 18, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

Anresco Laboratories Sample #: 1097623 page 1of 1
1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124 Batch #: W2909384 21210 Report ID: T-2

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure
under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.
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Certificate of Analysis

October 18, 2021
GARDEN OF LIFE

4200 Northcorp Parkway

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

Description

Lot Number
Category (Type)
Received

Analysis
Analysis Date

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.

Mz;rybel Mende
Compliance Manager

October 18, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

4007 Dr. Formulated CBD 10mg Peppermint

W2909384 21210

Non-Inhalable Orally Consumed Concentrate (Tincture)

August 11, 2021

Gluten Allergen

August 11, 2021 to October 18, 2021

Analyte
Gluten Allergen

LOD/LOQ
1/5

SAMPLE INFORMATION

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Order No. 528071
Sample No. 1097623

Findings
ND

ND = None Detected

Anresco Laboratories

1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124

Sample #: 1097623
Batch #: W2909384 21210

page 1of 1
Report ID: T-2

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure

under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.
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since 1943

October 18, 2021

GARDEN OF LIFE Order No. 528071
4200 Northcorp Parkway Sample No. 1097623
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description 4007 Dr. Formulated CBD 10mg Peppermint
Lot Number W2909384 21210
Category (Type) Non-Inhalable Orally Consumed Concentrate (Tincture)
Received August 11, 2021
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Analysis Glyphosate
Instrument LC-MS/MS
Method Anresco MF 2P033
Analysis Date August 11, 2021 to October 18, 2021
Analyte LOD / LOQ (ppb) Findings (ppb)
Glyphosate 100/500 None Detected
AMPA 100/500 None Detected
Reported by ND = None Detected

Anresco, Inc.

Compliance Manager

October 18, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

Anresco Laboratories Sample #: 1097623 page 1of 1
1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124 Batch #: W2909384 21210 Report ID: T-2

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure
under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.
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