

October 18, 2021

GARDEN OF LIFE

4200 Northcorp Parkway

Order No. 528071

Sample No. 1097623

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description 4007 Dr. Formulated CBD 10mg Peppermint

Lot Number W2909384 21210

Category (Type) Non-Inhalable Orally Consumed Concentrate (Tincture)

Received August 11, 2021

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Cannabinoid Profile Pass

Instrument Liquid Chromatography Diode Array Detector (LC-DAD)

Method MF12D012

Analysis Date August 11, 2021 to October 18, 2021

Cannabinoid	mg/g	%	mg/ml	mg/serving	mg/package	Labeled mg/serving	% Difference (mg/ serving)	Status
Total THC	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	-	-	-
Total CBD	11.01	1.101	10.35	10.35	310.37	10	3.46	-
Serving Weight (g)	0.940							
Package Weight (g)	28.20							
g/ml Conversion Factor	0.940							

Reported by **Anresco, Inc.**

Limit of Detection: 0.067 mg/g Limit of Quantitation: 0.2 mg/g

ND = None Detected

<LOQ = Below Limit of Quantitation <LOD = Below Limit of Detection

Compliance Manager

Marybel Mendez

October 18, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

Sample #: 1097623 **Batch #:** W2909384 21210



October 18, 2021

GARDEN OF LIFE Order No. 528071 4200 Northcorp Parkway Sample No. 1097623

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

SAMPLE INFORMATION

4007 Dr. Formulated CBD 10mg Peppermint Description

Lot Number W2909384 21210

Non-Inhalable Orally Consumed Concentrate (Tincture) Category (Type)

Received August 11, 2021

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Micro Screen (GOL)

Analysis Date August 11, 2021 to October 18, 2021

Analyte	Findings	Units	Method
Standard Plate Count	<10	cfu/g	FDA BAM
Yeast	<10	cfu/g	AOAC 2014.05
Mold	<10	cfu/g	AOAC 2014.05
Coliforms	<10	cfu/g	FDA BAM - ECC AGAR
E. coli	<10	cfu/g	FDA BAM - ECC AGAR
Salmonella	Negative	/375g	AOAC 2016.01
Staphylococcus	<10	cfu/g	AOAC 2003.07
Enterobacteriaceae	<10	cfu/g	AOAC 2003.01

Reported by Anresco, Inc.

Marybel Mendez Compliance Manager

October 18, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".



October 18, 2021

GARDEN OF LIFE Order No. 528071 4200 Northcorp Parkway Sample No. 1097623

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

SAMPLE INFORMATION

4007 Dr. Formulated CBD 10mg Peppermint Description

Lot Number W2909384 21210

Non-Inhalable Orally Consumed Concentrate (Tincture) Category (Type)

Received August 11, 2021

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Heavy Metals Pass

Instrument Inductively Coupled Plasma Mass Spectrometry (ICP-MS)

Method MF 24E020

Analysis Date August 11, 2021 to October 18, 2021

Analyte	LOD/LOQ (µg/g)	Findings (µg/g)	Limit (µg/g)	Status
Arsenic	0.02/0.05	ND	1.5	Pass
Cadmium	0.02/0.05	ND	0.5	Pass
Mercury	0.02/0.05	ND	3	Pass
Lead	0.02/0.05	ND	0.5	Pass

Reported by ND = None Detected

Anresco, Inc.

Marybel Mendez

Compliance Manager

October 18, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.

Sample #: 1097623



October 18, 2021

GARDEN OF LIFE

4200 Northcorp Parkway Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Order No. 528071 Sample No. 1097623

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description 4007 Dr. Formulated CBD 10mg Peppermint

Lot Number W2909384 21210

Category (Type) Non-Inhalable Orally Consumed Concentrate (Tincture)

Received August 11, 2021

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Residual Solvent Screen Pass

Instrument Gas Chromatography Mass Spectrometry (GC/MS)

Method USP OVI<467>

Analysis Date August 11, 2021 to October 18, 2021

Analyte	LOD/LOQ (ppm)	Findings (ppm)	Limit (ppm)	Status
1,2-Dichloroethane	0.1/1	ND	1	Pass
Acetone	50/150	ND	5000	Pass
Acetonitrile	4/12	ND	410	Pass
Benzene	0.1/1	ND	1	Pass
n-Butane	48/160	ND	5000	Pass
Chloroform	0.1/1	ND	1	Pass
Ethanol	67/200	ND	5000	Pass
Ethyl acetate	27/80	ND	5000	Pass
Ethyl ether	17/50	ND	5000	Pass
Ethylene oxide	0.5/1	ND	1	Pass
n-Heptane	1/4	ND	5000	Pass
n-Hexane	2/10	ND	290	Pass
Isopropyl alcohol	33/100	ND	5000	Pass
Methanol	50/150	ND	3000	Pass
Methylene chloride	0.5/1	ND	1	Pass
n-Pentane	2/6	ND	5000	Pass
Propane	10/33	ND	5000	Pass
Toluene	10/30	ND	890	Pass
Total xylenes (ortho-, meta-, para-)	30/90	ND	2170	Pass
Trichloroethylene	0.1/1	ND	1	Pass

Reported by ND = None Detected

Anresco, Inc.

Marybel Mendez
Compliance Manager

October 18, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".



October 18, 2021

GARDEN OF LIFE Order No. 528071 4200 Northcorp Parkway Sample No. 1097623

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description 4007 Dr. Formulated CBD 10mg Peppermint

Lot Number W2909384 21210

Non-Inhalable Orally Consumed Concentrate (Tincture) Category (Type)

Received August 11, 2021

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis

Instrument Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography Tandem

Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)

Method

Analysis Date August 11, 2021 to October 18, 2021

Analyte	LOD/LOQ	Findings	Limit	Status
Abamectin	0.04/0.10	ND	0.3	Pass
Azoxystrobin	0.02/0.06	ND	40.0	Pass
Bifenazate	0.02/0.06	ND	5.0	Pass
Bifenthrin	0.04/0.10	ND	0.5	Pass
Cyfluthrin	0.10/0.30	ND	1.0	Pass
Daminozide	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Etoxazole	0.02/0.06	ND	1.5	Pass
Fenoxycarb	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Imazalil	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Imidacloprid	0.02/0.06	ND	3.0	Pass
Myclobutanil	0.02/0.06	ND	9.0	Pass
Paclobutrazol	0.02/0.06	ND	0.02	Pass
Piperonyl Butoxide	0.02/0.06	ND	8.0	Pass
Pyrethrins	0.10/0.30	ND	1.0	Pass
Spinosad	0.02/0.06	ND	3.0	Pass
Spiromesifen	0.04/0.10	ND	12.0	Pass
Spirotetramat	0.02/0.06	ND	13.0	Pass
Trifloxystrobin	0.02/0.06	ND	30.0	Pass

Reported by ND = None Detected Anresco, Inc.

Compliance Manager

October 18, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

Anresco Laboratories www.anresco.com 1375 Van Dyke Ave,. San Francisco, CA 94124 page 1 of 1



October 18, 2021

GARDEN OF LIFE
4200 Northcorp Parkway

Order No. 528071

Sample No. 1097623

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description 4007 Dr. Formulated CBD 10mg Peppermint

Lot Number W2909384 21210

Category (Type) Non-Inhalable Orally Consumed Concentrate (Tincture)

Received August 11, 2021

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Gluten Allergen

Analysis Date August 11, 2021 to October 18, 2021

Analyte LOD / LOQ Findings

Gluten Allergen 1/5 ND

Reported by ND = None Detected **Anresco, Inc.**

Marybel Mendez

October 18, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

Sample #: 1097623 **Batch #:** W2909384 21210



October 18, 2021

GARDEN OF LIFE
4200 Northcorp Parkway

Order No. 528071
Sample No. 1097623

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description 4007 Dr. Formulated CBD 10mg Peppermint

Lot Number W2909384 21210

Category (Type) Non-Inhalable Orally Consumed Concentrate (Tincture)

Received August 11, 2021

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Glyphosate Instrument LC-MS/MS

Method Anresco MF 2P033

Analysis Date August 11, 2021 to October 18, 2021

AnalyteLOD / LOQ (ppb)Findings (ppb)Glyphosate100/500None DetectedAMPA100/500None Detected

Reported by ND = None Detected **Anresco, Inc.**

Marybel Mendez
Compliance Manager

October 18, 2021

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

Sample #: 1097623 **Batch #:** W2909384 21210